
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3203
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
IRREGULARITIES IN DIRECTORATE-GENERAL OF HYDROCARBON
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government has received any report of irregularies in the Directorate-General of Hydrocarbons regarding the approval of enhanced capital cost proposal submitted by RIL;

(b): if so, the details thereof; and

(c): the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

